Supplementary Order Paper HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

Friday, the 10th Day of October 1969

SALE OF LIQUOR AMENDMENT BILL (NO. 2)

Proposed Amendments

HON. Mr THOMSON, in Committee, to move the following amendments:

Clause 8, subclause (2): To omit from the proposed new subsection (3) the words "except the licensed premises of the theatre", in line 33.

Clause 20: To insert in subsection (1) of the proposed new section 176A, after the word "hotelkeeper's", at the end of line 31, the words ", tourist-house keeper's, or tavernkeeper's".

To omit from paragraph (a) of subsection (3) the words "for all the managers to reside on the hotel premises", in lines 6 and 7 on page 12, and substitute the words ", in the case of hotel, house, or touristhouse premises, for all the managers to reside on the premises".

New Clause

To add to the Bill the following new clause:

21. Works canteen licence—Section 70 of the principal Act is hereby amended—

- (a) By inserting in subsection (1), after the words "the Public Works Act 1928", the words "or of any work that is certified by the Minister of Works, for the purposes of this section, as being of major public importance":
- (b) By omitting from subsection (2) the words "officer for the time being in charge of the public work", and substituting the words "officer or person for the time being in charge of the work".